### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hiroto SUGAHARA	01/18/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha					
Street Address:	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi					
City:	Aichi-ken					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	467-8561					

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13359740

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)588-0500 Phone: (212) 588-0800

Email: mroopram@flhlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG
Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE- 10TH FL.
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 135414-2212

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eugene LeDonne

**Total Attachments: 1** source=01043847#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13359

PATENT REEL: 027606 FRAME: 0947

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroto	SUGAHARA		(5)	***************************************		
(1-8)	insert	(2)	***************************************		<u> </u>	200			
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)							
		(4)				(8)			
			In consid	leration of the sum	of one dollar	(\$1.00) and off	er good and valuable on, and hereby does as	considerations held to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)					Aichi-ken 467-85		
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	LENTIC	ULAR SHEET	AND MET	HOD FOR I	MANUFACTURIN	IG:	
	of Invention such as Title, Case		LENTIC	CULAR SHEET					
	Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe		(Attorney E						
دفعا			for which the				for patent in the United :		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on.	Jan. 18,	20 <i>1</i> 2	·	*		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. applica	ation Serial Number	***************************************	***************************************			
			filed		-		***************************************		
reissue a application any application any application and appl	ppications for the im- ans and patents as the cation or continuation nee in every way pos a) The undersigned provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned attorn a grant of a vali- cation and a grant of a vali- cation a grant of the counter and a grant of the cation and a grant of a grant of a grant of a grant and a grant of a grant of a grant and a grant of a grant of a grant and a g	vention Assigned agreed agreed mation agreed Unite hereb aid ap y the hereby be ne	n, and any p- gnees may di (s) to executivision thereof 1 obtaining e (s) to executival Conventic (s) to perform ad States part y authorize(s) plication(s) to entire intere y grant(s) the ecessary or o	atent(s) issuing there eem necessary, e all papers necessar, or any patent or re- vidence and going for e all papers and doo on for Protection of Ir m all affirmative action tent to the Assignee, e) and request(s) the othe said Assignee st herein assigned, e firm of FROMMER desirable in order to	eon, and also  ry in connection  issue application  reward with successed proper  s which may to  a Commission  as Assignee  and that he in  LAWRENCE  comply with the	to execute separation with any interest on with any interest in the interference, erform any activation of similar agree necessary to er of Patents to of the entire in lass (they have)  & HAUG LLP: e rules of the U	obtain, maintain or colling the colling and all Lett terest, and hereby cover not executed, and will the power to insert on the colling and will nited States Patent and	declared concerning d to cooperate with y in connection with nfirm by reissue or ters Patents of the anants that he has into execute, any	
	n witness whereof,		_						
Date	Jan. 18,		<u> </u>	Name of Inve	ntor 11	1010-N	grahara	(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inve	ntor	·····		(SEAL)	
Date			***************************************	Name of Inve	ntor	***************************************		(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inve	ntor			(SEAL)	
Date	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••			Name of Inve	ntor	***************************************		(SEAL)	
Date		***********		Name of Inve	ntor			(SEAL)	
Date			*************	Name of Inve	ntor	***************************************	·····	(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 027606 FRAME: 0948

Name of Inventor (SEAL)

**RECORDED: 01/27/2012** 

Date